Signetics
Microprocessor Products
DESCRIPTION
The Signetics SCN2661 EPCI is a uni­
versal synchronous/asynchronous data
communications controller chip that is
an enhanced version of the SCN2651. It
interfaces easily to all 8-bit and 16-bit

Interface (EPCI)
SCN2661 jSCN68661
ORDERING CODE
Vcc=5V±5%
PACKAGES Commercial Automotive Military
DOC to +7DoC -4DoC to +85°C -55'C to + 125'C
Ceramic DIP SCN2661 AC1128 SCN2661AA1128 SCN2661AM1128
28-Pin SCN2661 BC1128 SCN2661 BA 1126 SCN2661 BM 1128
0.6" Wide SCN2661 CC1126 SCN2661CA1128 SCN2661 CM 1128
Plastic DIP SCN2661 AC1 N26
28-Pin SCN2661 BC1 N26 Contact Factory Not Available
0.6" Wide SCN2661CC1N26
Plastic LCC SCN2661AC1A28
SCN2661 BC1A26 Contact Factory Not Available
SCN2661 CC1 A28
NOTES:
1. See lable 1 for baud rales. Specify SCN2661A, B, or C depending on baud rale selecled.
2. The SCN68661 is identical to the SCN2661. Order using part numbers above.
BLOCK DIAGRAM
DATA BUS
°0-D7